

**SB0081/624436/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 81

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “altering the” and substitute “providing that a certain”; in line 5, after “circumstances” insert “applies only to a first offense; establishing a maximum penalty for a second or subsequent offense that may be imposed by the Board under certain circumstances”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, strike “**\$10,000**” and substitute “**FOR A FIRST OFFENSE**”; after line 20, insert:

**“(C) IN ADDITION TO SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE, THE BOARD MAY IMPOSE A PENALTY OF NOT MORE THAN \$10,000 FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE.”**;

and in line 21, strike “(c)” and substitute “**(D)**”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(d)” and substitute “**(E)**”.